including our financial condition, results of operations, cash flow from operations, current and anticipated capital requirements and
expansion plans, the income tax laws then in effect and the requirements of Delaware law. In addition, the indenture governing our
10 5/8% senior notes and the agreement governing our revolving credit facility include restrictions on our ability to pay cash
dividends without meeting certain financial ratios and obtaining the consent of the lenders.

17

Edgar Filing: HORNBECK OFFSHORE SERVICES INC /LA - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our consolidated cash and cash equivalents and capitalization as of December 31, 2003:

� on a historical basis; and

� on a pro forma basis to reflect the sale of 6,000,000 shares of common stock in this offering at an assumed initial public
offering price of $14.00 per share, after deducting $7.0 million for estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and
estimated offering expenses.

The information in this table is unaudited. This table should be read in conjunction with our historical consolidated financial
statements and the notes to those statements included in this prospectus.

As of December 31,

2003

Actual

Pro

Forma

(In thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,899 $ 49,899

Long-term credit obligations:
Revolving credit facility $ 40,000 $ �
10 5/8% senior notes due 2008 (net of original issue discount of $2,323) 172,677 172,677

Total long-term credit obligations 212,677 172,677

Stockholders� equity:
Preferred stock, $0.01 par value, 5,000 shares authorized; no shares issued and
outstanding � �
Common stock, $0.01 par value, 100,000 shares authorized, 14,528 and 20,528
issued and outstanding, historical and on a pro forma basis, respectively 145 205
Additional paid-in capital 90,351 167,291
Retained earnings 21,883 21,883
Accumulated other comprehensive income 16 16

Total stockholders� equity 112,395 189,395

Total capitalization $ 325,072 $ 362,072

The information set forth above does not include 925,244 shares of our common stock issuable as of December 31, 2003, upon
exercise of options previously granted to employees and non-employee directors at a weighted average price of $7.45 and
2,523,756 additional shares of our common stock reserved as of December 31, 2003, for grants and awards under our Incentive

Edgar Filing: HORNBECK OFFSHORE SERVICES INC /LA - Form S-1/A

Table of Contents 37

Compensation Plan, and also assumes that the underwriters do not purchase additional shares of common stock from us in this
offering to cover over-allotments.

[…]

Table of Contents

DILUTION

Our net tangible book value as of December 31, 2003, was approximately $109.8 million, or $7.56 per share. Net tangible book
value per share represents our tangible net worth (tangible assets less total liabilities) divided by the total number of outstanding
shares of our common stock. Dilution in net tangible book value per share represents the difference between the amount per share
that investors will pay in this offering and the net tangible book value per share immediately afterwards.

After giving effect to the receipt of $77.0 million of estimated net proceeds from the sale of   shares of our common stock in this
offering at an assumed price of $14.00 per share after deducting our estimated underwriting discounts and commissions and our
estimated expenses of this offering, our adjusted net tangible book value as of December 31, 2003 would have been $186.8 million
or $9.10 per share. This represents an immediate increase in our net tangible book value of $1.54 per share to existing
shareholders and an immediate dilution of $4.90 per share to new investors purchasing our common stock in this offering. The
following table illustrates this per share dilution to new investors purchasing our common stock in this offering:

Assumed public offering price per share $ 14.00

Net tangible book value per share as of December 31, 2003 $ 7.56
Increase per share attributable to new investors 1.54

Adjusted net tangible book value per share after this offering 9.10

Dilution per share to new investors $ 4.90

The table above also assumes no issuance of shares under options outstanding as of December 31, 2003. Upon completion of this
offering, 1,280,044 shares of our common stock will be issuable upon the exercise of options granted under our Incentive
Compensation Plan at exercise prices ranging from $4.63 to $13.83 per share. Of these shares, 730,444 will be issuable under
options that will be exercisable upon completion of this offering, with the remaining 549,600 becoming issuable at various intervals
in the future based on remaining option vesting schedules. Please read �Management�Option Grants� and �Principal Stockholders� for